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2Jul 2025 
 
Dear Parent / Guardian 
 
2025 TERMLY LETTER TO PARENTS (TERM 3) 

We are writing to inform parents and guardians on the following Term 3 matters: 
 
Date Activity Remarks 

4 Jul (Fri) Parent Teacher Meeting  See para 1 

14 Jul – 8 Sep Year 1 SwimSafer Programme  See para 2 

7 Jul (Mon) Youth Day – School Holiday All students do not need to report 
to school. 

9 Jul (Wed) Temperature Taking Exercise All students are to have a 
thermometer. 

11 Jul (Fri) APS Sports Fiesta  

15 – 17 Jul (Tue – Thu) ‘N’ Level Oral Exam Further details will be shared via 
Parents Gateway (PG) 

21 – 25 Jul (Mon – Fri) Year 2 iSTAY Programme See para 3 

28 – 30 Jul (Mon – Wed) Year 4 ICT ICDL Certification Students will take the ICDL during 
ICT lessons in classrooms. 

8 Aug (Fri) National Day Celebration All students will be dismissed from 
school at 10.30am 

11 Aug (Mon) School Holiday All students do not need to report to 
school. 

15 Aug (Fri) Home Based Learning (HBL)  All students do not need to report to 
school. 

15 – 24 Aug (Fri – Sun) APS Art Exhibition See para 4. 

20 – 22 Aug (Wed – Fri) Year 3 Outdoor Experience 
(OE) Camp  

Further details will be shared via 
PG. 

25 Aug (Mon) Year 3 HBL Year 3 students do not need to 
report to school. 

3 Sep (Wed) Early Dismissal All students will be dismissed from 
school at 12.15pm 

4 Sep (Thu) Teachers’ Day Celebration All students will be dismissed from 
school at 10.30am 

5 Sep (Fri) Teacher’s Day – School 
Holiday 

All students do not need to report 
to school. 

 
1 Parent-Teacher Meeting (PTM)  

• The PTM will be held on 4 July (Fri) from 8.00am to 12.30pm for Year 1 to 4 students. 
• There will not be lessons for Year 1 to 4 and students are expected to come with their 

parents/guardian in school uniform as scheduled for the PTM. 
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2 Swim Safer Programme (Year 1) 
• It will be conducted at Senja Cashew Swimming Complex during their PE lessons. 
• Please ensure that your child/ward brings along their swimwear, goggles, towel and toiletries. 

 
3 ISTAY Programme (Year 2) 

• Students from Year 2 will attend the 5-day, 2-night iSTAY Programme at the school’s premises 
from Mon 21 Jul to Fri 25 Jul. 

• Attendance is compulsory. Students will learn valuable life skills and to live out the school’s 
values taught in the context of communal living via purposefully planned routines, activities and 
projects.  

• There will be a Parents’ Night on Thu 24 July with sharing by the respective Heads of Vocational 
Courses so that parents can make informed decisions together with their child/ward regarding 
Vocational Course options for Year 3 and 4. 

 
4 APS Art Exhibition 2025 

• APS will be holding its 9th annual art exhibition entitled "Building Dreams: Constructing The Future, 
One Dream at a Time". 

• It will be held from Friday 15 August to Sunday 24 August 2025 at the National Gallery Singapore 
(NGS), Supreme Court Wing, Level 4 Mezzanine.  

• Parents/Guardian are encouraged to visit NGS to view this exciting art exhibition put up by the 
students. 

• Year 1 to 4 students will be scheduled for a learning journey to view this art exhibition. 
 

5 Personal Learning Device Repair Centre (PLDRC) 
• A PLD Repair Centre (PLDRC) has been set up to support the students. 
• It will be open for 30 minutes, daily, after the last lesson of every school day.   
 

6 New feature on Parents Gateway  
• There is a “Student Absence” feature on Parents Gateway (PG) that allows you to submit reasons 

for your child’s absence, and attach medical certificates and documents 
• The user guide and FAQ is available on the school website. 

https://www.aps.edu.sg/partnerships/parent/permalink/ 
 
We look forward to working in partnership with all parents/guardians as we nurture our students to 
Achieve their Personal Success.  
 
Yours Sincerely 

 
Stephen Chin (Mr) 
Principal 
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